



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review: 18/12/2020

Version No.:

I

John Lewis Stock Number	78022707
Name	Blue Bunny Egg Box with Blue Foiled Cinnamon Biscuit Hazelnut Praline Filled Milk Chocolate Mini Eggs
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, HAZELNUT paste (6.9%), vegetable fats (coconut, palm), WHEAT flour, dextrose (WHEAT), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed, coconut), skimmed MILK powder, emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vanilla flavouring, SOYA flour, invert sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), flavouring, cinnamon, nutmeg, acidity regulators (lactic acid, citric acid)
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	John E Fells & Sons, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2348 / 561
Fat	35.1g
Of which saturated	19g
Carbohydrate	53.8g
Of which sugars	50.5g
Protein	6.2g
Salt	0.19g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES